SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 613

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize T. J. Leigh Elementary School of the Irving Independent School District, which has been named a winner in the HealthierUS School Challenge; and

WHEREAS, The HealthierUS School Challenge is an initiative of the United States Department of Agriculture that recognizes a school's commitment to the health and well-being of its students; and

WHEREAS, This outstanding program establishes strict criteria regarding school lunch menus, physical education, nutrition education, and the additional foods offered in competition with lunches; T. J. Leigh Elementary School met all seven criteria for silver certification; and

WHEREAS, T. J. Leigh Elementary School is the only school in the State of Texas to receive this prestigious honor, and it is truly deserving of recognition for its hard work and dedication to providing a healthy environment for its students; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby commend T. J. Leigh Elementary School of the Irving Independent School District for its commitment to promoting good health and nutrition and extend to all associated with the school congratulations on being named a winner in the HealthierUS School Challenge; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the school as an expression of high regard from the Texas Senate.

Shapiro

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 29, 2007.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate